Changes in working capital -21,870 -22,560

Income taxes -10,634 -6,235

Interest received 1,340 1,156

Net cash flow from operating activities 38,856 15,540

Acquisitions of intangible fixed assets -248 -7

Acquisitions of tangible fixed assets -3,138 -4,192

Acquisitions of associated companies -13,962 -19,019

Net cash flow from investment activities -17,393 -23,218

Interest paid -762 -589
Dividends paid -1,770 -1,770
Increase/(decrease) of export financing -380 1,168
Repayments of interest-bearing financial debt -1,264 -2,638

Net cash flow from financing activities -4,175 -3,829

Effect of exchange rate fluctuations -1,093 2,462

Adjustments to cash and cash equivalents 16,196 -9,046

Net cash position – opening balance 77,351 29,509
Net cash position – closing balance 93,547 20,463
  16,196 -9,046

6/11

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

The modifications in shareholders' equity can be detailed as follows:

On 30 June 2016:

PICANOL GROUP (in '000 euros) Share capital
Share

premiums
Retained
earnings

Translation
differences

Total
before

minority
interests

Minority
interests

Total
after

minority
interests

At the end of the preceding period 21,720 1,518 385,648 10,363 419,249 0 419,249

Changes in scope of consolidation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Result over the reporting period 0 0 60,384 0 60,384 0 60,384

Translation differences 0 0 0 -1,147 -1,147 0 -1,147
Share in other elements of the result of associated
companies 0 0 -3,992 0 -3,992 0 -3,992

Total recognized profits and losses 0 0 60,384 -1,147 55,245 0 55,245

Dividends 0 0 -1,770 0 -1,770 0 -1,770

At the end of the reporting period 21,720 1,518 440,270 9,216 472,724 0 472,724

On 30 June 2015:

PICANOL GROUP (in '000 euros) Share capital
Share

premiums
Retained
earnings

Translation
differences

Total
before

minority
interests

Minority
interests

Total
after

minority
interests

At the end of the preceding period 21,720 1,518 305,574 7,531 336,343 0 336,343

Changes in scope of consolidation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Result over the reporting period 0 0 42,028 0 42,028 0 42,028

Translation differences 0 0 0 3,477 3,477 0 3,477
Share in other elements of the result of associated
companies 0 0 10 0 10 0 10

Total recognized profits and losses 0 0 42,028 3,477 45,514 0 45,514

Dividends 0 0 -1,770 0 -1,770 0 -1,770

At the end of the reporting period 21,720 1,518 345,843 11,008 380,089 0 380,089

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION
The abbreviated interim consolidated statements comprise the financial statements of Picanol
NV and all the subsidiaries over which the group has control. The abbreviated interim
consolidated statements have been prepared in accordance with IAS 34 “Interim Financial
Reporting” as applied by the European Union. The abbreviated interim consolidated
statements have been approved by the board of directors for publication on 23 August 2016.
The amounts are expressed in thousands of euros, unless stated otherwise.

The accounting standards applied in the preparation of this abbreviated interim consolidated